Form PTO-1595	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tob actions C C C	Y Y	
To the Honorable Commission. 103412	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Warren W. Stansberry	Name: Cline Labs, Inc.	
Bradæey D. Carlson		
Jeffrey C. Heidel	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖳 Yes 💢 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment 🖳 Merger	2025 Host Chayons Avanua	
	Street Address: 2835 West Grovers Avenue	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
C] Other		
	City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85053	
Execution Date:		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口: Yes 反文 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	5/17/07	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	I tached? □, Yes Ď, No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Hein Law Office	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	☐; Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Li, Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
P.O. Box 335	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: P.U. BOX 335		
Loveland CO 3 80539	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City:State:Zip:Zip:		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.	May 22, 2007	
William E. Hein		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet idig/24/2807: HMARZII 88088838 11885214		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 01 FC:8821 49.99 (

PATENT

REEL: 019384 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Warren W. Stansberry, Bradley D. Carlson, and Jeffrey C. Heidel, have invented certain new and useful Improvements in PLANTATION STYLE SECURITY SHUTTERS described in our application for United States Patent executed on May 1, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Cline Labs, Inc., an Arizona corporation having its principal place of business at 2835 West Grovers Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85053, is entitled to ownership of our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and undersaid application for United States Patent, the inventions covered thereby, and any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Cline Labs, Inc., our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted, to said Cline Labs, Inc., as the asignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Cline Labs, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Cline Labs, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said patents to be issued to said Cline Labs, Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Cline Labs, Inc., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, all costs in connection therewith to be borne by said Cline Labs, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

| Marin M. Stansberry | Date 5-17-07 |
| Bardley D. Carlson | Date 5-17-07 |
| January C. Heidel

PATENT REEL: 019384 FRAME: 0963

State of Arizona)
County of Maricas	≥ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Stansberry, Bradley (day of May, 2007, personally appeared Warren W. Carlson, and Jeffrey C. Heidel, who are to me personall ged the foregoing assignment to be their free act and deed
AMBER DIPENTINO NOTARY PUBLIC ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires DECEMBER 11, 2008	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 019384 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 05/22/2007

My Commission expires: 12-11-08